Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Critical Zone
TL to TP
Part Numbering System
0154  001.  D R  T L
SERIES
AMP Code
QUANTITY Code
PACKAGING Code
Refer to Ordering information
section on previous page.
D = 1500 pcs
R = Tape and Reel Example:
1.5 amp Fast-acting
product is 015401.5DR.
1.5 amp Time-lag product
is 015401.5DRT.
(1 amp product shown
above).
TYPE Code
“L” suffix for Black Color Holder
“G” suffix for 451L and 452L Fuses
(Au-Plated Caps)
T = Time-Lag (Slo-Blo®)
Reflow Condition Pb – Free assembly
Pre Heat
- Temperature Min (Ts(min)) 150°C
- Temperature Max (Ts(max)) 200°C
- Time (Min to Max) (ts) 60 – 120 seconds
Average Ramp-up Rate (Liquidus Temp
(TL) to peak)
5°C/second max.
TS(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 5°C/second max.
Reflow
- Temperature (TL) (Liquidus) 217°C
- Temperature (tL) 60 – 90 seconds
Peak Temperature (TP) 260+0/–5 °C
Time within 5°C of actual peak
Temperature (tp)
20 – 40 seconds
Ramp-down Rate 5°C/second max.
Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes max.